
भारतीय ताराभौततकी संस्थान          
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS 

(An Autonomous Body under Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India) 
2nd Block, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560034. 

NOTICE  INVITING  TENDERS 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tender Reference No. RFT/ADITYA/IND/200/19-20               Dated: 10th October  2019 
 
Tender Document for the following: 
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description Qty Consignee & Destination 

01. 

Supply of  Class 10/1(Fed Std) Clean Room 
Filters (Fan Filter Units) ULPA -U17 PTFE, 
Filter class: 99.999995@0.12um(EN1822), 
U17, faceguard: both side Dimensions: 600 x 
1210mm x 70mm, Fan Filter Unit, F24EL SS -
430 CASING WITH EBM FANS 1055, FFU -
1215mmX605X275mm - MAX POWER 240 W 
Power supply:1PH.AC220V-240W-50Hz, 
0.45M/SEC, TSP:210Pa Make: MayAir 
(As per detailed technical specification 
Annexure A and Drawings  attached) 

12 Sets 

CREST Campus of IIA, 
Sidalagatta Road, 

Jodidasarahalli Post, 
Hosakote, Bengaluru District   

PIN-562114 

Inco Terms    FOR 

Payment Terms 
100% payment within 30 days on receipt of 
the items / inspection and satisfactory 
acceptance by the indenting officer at site 

  
Online bids (TWO BID SYSTEMS) (Technical bid and Commercial bid Separate) are invited 
for Supply of  Class 10/1(Fed Std) Clean Room Filters (Fan Filter Units) as per detailed 
specification Annexure A attached to CREST Campus of IIA, Hosakote.  Any Technical 
Clarification please contact Mr.S.Kathiravan (Ph.No.9448092022) and Commercial contact 
Mr.S.Dhananjaya (Ph.No.080-22541234).    Manual bids shall not be accepted. 
 
Tender documents may be downloaded from IIA website: https://www.iiap.res.in/ (for 
reference only) and CPP Site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (for participating in 
tenders) as per the scheduled dates given below:       

Date of Publishing on CPP Portal 10.10.2019 
Document Download Start Date 10.10.2019 
Document Download End Date 28.10.2019 
Bid Submission start Date 10.10.2019 
Last Date & Time for uploading of online 
tender 

28.10.2019 

Date & Time for opening of technical bids 29.10.2019 
Earnest Money Deposit Rs.36,000/- 

EMD amount are accepted through Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, 
Banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee from any commercial banks in favour of Indian Institute of 
Astrophysics, Bangalore. (Format of BG is available on tenders page on IIA's website).  EMD 
should be reach our office on or before 25th October 2019 at 17:00 hours.   

The bidders are required to submit soft copies of their bids electronically on the CPP Portal 
using valid Digital Signature Certificate.  

More information useful for submitting online bids on the CPP Portal may be obtained at: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page 

K. P. Vishnu Vardhan 

भंडार व क्रय अधिकारी 
 Stores & Purchase Officer 

https://www.iiap.res.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page

